SB 1057-1 (LC 4378) 4/10/17 (MBM/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON MARIJUANA REGULATION

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1057

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 20 through 24.

2 On page 2, delete line 1 and insert:

³ "SECTION 3. A license issued under ORS 475B.010 to 475B.395:

4 "(1) Provides protections as described in this section both for adult
5 use purposes and medical use purposes; and

6 "(2) Serves the purpose of exempting the person that holds the li-7 cense from the criminal laws of this state for possession, delivery or 8 manufacture of marijuana items, provided that the person complies 9 with all state laws and rules applicable to licensees.".

10 Delete lines 28 through 30 and insert:

11 "(c) Conduct inspections and investigations of a primary residence.".

12 On page 3, delete lines 34 through 37 and insert:

"(2) In cases involving the proposed denial of a license issued under ORS
 475B.010 to 475B.395, the applicant for licensure may not withdraw the
 applicant's application.".

16 Delete lines 43 through 45.

17 On page 4, delete line 1 and insert:

"(2) In cases involving the proposed denial of a permit issued under ORS
 475B.218, the applicant for the permit may not withdraw the applicant's application.".

21 Delete lines 9 through 11 and insert:

"(2) In cases involving the proposed denial of a license issued under ORS 475B.560, the applicant for licensure may not withdraw the applicant's application.".

4 On page 6, line 18, before "usable" insert "annual yield of".

5 On page 7, line 2, delete "For a fee, process" and insert "Notwithstanding 6 ORS 475B.160, receive marijuana and usable marijuana from, and for a fee 7 process that".

8 In line 3, after "for" insert a comma.

9 On page 11, line 43, delete "or" and insert "and 475B.420," and before the 10 period insert "or included on a marijuana grow site registration card issued 11 under ORS 475B.420".

12 On page 12, line 40, after "(B)" insert "If applicable,".

13 Delete line 41.

In line 42, delete "(D)" and insert "(C)".

15 In line 43, delete "(E)" and insert "(D)".

16 On page 13, line 1, delete "(F)" and insert "(E)".

On page 14, line 3, after the period insert "A registry identification cardholder or designated primary caregiver of a registry identification cardholder may possess an amount of medical cannabinoid products, cannabinoid concentrates and cannabinoid extracts established by the Oregon Health Authority by rule.".

Delete lines 10 through 13 and insert:

"(b) Unless an address is the marijuana grow site of a person designated to produce marijuana by a registry identification cardholder, the address where a registry identification cardholder or the designated primary caregiver of a registry identification cardholder produces marijuana may be used to produce not more than:".

On page 15, line 39, delete "for horticultural purposes".

On page 17, line 44, after "residence" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 45.

SB 1057-1 4/10/17 Proposed Amendments to SB 1057 1 On page 18, delete line 1.

2 On page 26, line 3, after "state" insert "of the United States".

3 On page 28, line 12, delete "Best practices for" and insert "If 4 applicable,".

5 In line 13, delete "Best practices for" and insert "If applicable,".

6